Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|--------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Vame Execution Date | | | | |
| RICHARD M. SCHULER 10/18/2007 | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | ABL IP HOLDING LLC | | | | | |
| Street Address: | One Lithonia Way | | | | | |
| City: | Conyers | | | | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 30012 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | | | |
| Application Number: 2929 | | 3394 | | | | |
| Application Number: 29296394 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (213)687-0498 | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (213)087-0498 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (213) 787-2500 | | | | | | |
| Phone: (213) 787-2500 | | | | | | |
| Email: jmcconaghy@cblh.com Correspondent Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207 | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 70014-00035 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | R: | John D. McConaghy | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=ASG#page1.tif source=ASG#page2.tif | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD M. SCHULER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1809 East 65th Street, Long Beach, California 90805, has invented a new and useful design for a ROCK GUARD FOR AN IN-GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE for which application papers for United States Letters Patent are being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, ABL IP HOLDING LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, Georgia 30012, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD M. SCHULER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ABL IP HOLDING LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ABL IP HOLDING LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this <u>18</u> day of October, 2007.

1.

Klandhalul.

RICHARD M. SCHULER

104038_1

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES |) ss) |
| On <u>October 18</u> befo appeared RICHARD M. SCHUL personally known to m | re me, <u>Jeanne M. Wilson, notracy</u> , personally ER, <i>Fubl.</i> , č |
| - OR - | |

____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Em hhler 2 Signature of Notary



2.